
2021 WEC Cross Country Girls
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 11, 2021

Sunny, calm, 72 at start
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Unity Christian 20 1 2 3 6 8 9 14 21:30.23 2:04.33
2 Hinton 53 5 7 10 11 20 21 23:17.83 3:37.75
3 West Sioux 84 4 16 17 23 24 26 27 24:39.07 4:46.00
4 Gehlen Catholic 104 13 18 19 25 29 26:29.48 9:06.16
5 South Obrien 107 12 15 22 28 30 28:43.23 16:26.37

Incomplete Teams: Akronn Westfield V, Hms V, Mmcru V, Remsen St Mary V, Trinity Christian V

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

Varsity

1. Unity Christian
487 1 Amaya Van Essen, 12 20:26.81
484 2 Olivia Hoogland, 10 20:50.29
482 3 Amy De Groot, 12 21:19.57
481 6 Autumn Bousema, 9 22:23.34
483 8 Jaidyn De Jong, 9 22:31.15
485 9 Courtney Joiner, 12 22:44.98
501 14 Addison Liston, 9 23:32.59

Total Time = 1:47:31.18     Total Places = 20

2. Hinton
417 5 Ava Lang, 9 22:20.22
415 7 Kaci Allen, 10 22:26.79
419 10 Kyra Peters, 10 22:51.64
418 11 Kadence Peters, 10 22:52.52
416 20 Jadyn Case, 12 25:57.97
420 21 Kenedi Spies, 12 26:08.88

Total Time = 1:56:29.15     Total Places = 53

3. West Sioux
526 4 Meraya Barrera, 12 21:50.87
532 16 Emma Van Wyhe, 12 24:01.21
530 17 Marla Rubio, 10 24:12.42
529 23 Holly Robak, 10 26:33.99
531 24 Tristen Tift, 12 26:36.87
528 26 Crystal Ramierz, 10 27:08.11
527 27 Lcanna Chamorro, 9 29:19.43

Total Time = 2:03:15.38     Total Places = 84

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Gehlen Catholic
403 13 Kailey Sitzmann, 12 23:21.79
402 18 Addison Arens, 11 24:38.32
404 19 Harlie Tesch, 12 25:15.97
405 25 Paisley Tesch, 9 26:43.38
407 29 Samantha Zubrod, 10 32:27.95

Total Time = 2:12:27.42     Total Places = 104

5. South Obrien
459 12 Taja Conley, 11 22:59.35
460 15 Takara Conley, 11 23:40.33
463 22 Elodie Wilson, 10 26:10.12
462 28 Abby Stout, 11 31:20.59
461 30 Laci Kenney, 11 39:25.73

Total Time = 2:23:36.15     Total Places = 107



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

487 1 1 Amaya Van Essen, 12 20:26.81 Unity Christian V
484 2 2 Olivia Hoogland, 10 20:50.29 Unity Christian V
482 3 3 Amy De Groot, 12 21:19.57 Unity Christian V
526 4 4 Meraya Barrera, 12 21:50.87 West Sioux V
435 5 Madison Otto, 12 22:11.79 Hms V
417 6 5 Ava Lang, 9 22:20.22 Hinton V
481 7 6 Autumn Bousema, 9 22:23.34 Unity Christian V
415 8 7 Kaci Allen, 10 22:26.79 Hinton V
483 9 8 Jaidyn De Jong, 9 22:31.15 Unity Christian V
485 10 9 Courtney Joiner, 12 22:44.98 Unity Christian V
419 11 10 Kyra Peters, 10 22:51.64 Hinton V
418 12 11 Kadence Peters, 10 22:52.52 Hinton V
459 13 12 Taja Conley, 11 22:59.35 South Obrien V
457 14 McKenna Loutsch, 1023:05.86 Remsen St Mary V
403 15 13 Kailey Sitzmann, 12 23:21.79 Gehlen Catholic V
501 16 14 Addison Liston, 9 23:32.59 Unity Christian V
460 17 15 Takara Conley, 11 23:40.33 South Obrien V
496 18 16 Anna De Jong, 10 23:53.60 Unity Christian J
532 19 17 Emma Van Wyhe, 12 24:01.21 West Sioux V
530 20 18 Marla Rubio, 10 24:12.42 West Sioux V
508 21 19 Kyra Van Schouwen, 9

24:12.71 Unity Christian J
498 22 20 Becca Dykstra, 12 24:13.64 Unity Christian J
499 23 21 Katelyn Huizenga, 11 24:25.79 Unity Christian J
509 24 22 Amalia Visser, 9 24:35.01 Unity Christian J
402 25 23 Addison Arens, 11 24:38.32 Gehlen Catholic V
458 26 Maria Russell, 12 24:52.02 Remsen St Mary V
510 27 24 Mikayla Vollink, 10 25:11.31 Unity Christian J
404 28 25 Harlie Tesch, 12 25:15.97 Gehlen Catholic V
393 29 Josalyn Bruget, 10 25:17.75 Akronn Westfield V
473 30 Keahna Heynen, 11 25:41.55 Trinity Christian V
506 31 26 Katy Timmer, 12 25:49.13 Unity Christian J
416 32 27 Jadyn Case, 12 25:57.97 Hinton V
420 33 28 Kenedi Spies, 12 26:08.88 Hinton V
463 34 29 Elodie Wilson, 10 26:10.12 South Obrien V
497 35 30 Ella Dekkers, 12 26:33.82 Unity Christian J
529 36 31 Holly Robak, 10 26:33.99 West Sioux V
531 37 32 Tristen Tift, 12 26:36.87 West Sioux V
405 38 33 Paisley Tesch, 9 26:43.38 Gehlen Catholic V
434 39 Gracie Knobloch, 9 26:46.66 Hms V
436 40 Juliana Pasillas, 11 26:52.11 Hms V
528 41 34 Crystal Ramierz, 10 27:08.11 West Sioux V
507 42 35 Adriana Van Maanen, 11

27:09.32 Unity Christian J
452 43 Alyson Ball, 10 27:11.37 Mmcru V
429 44 Morgan Vogt, 9 27:30.16 Hinton J
500 45 36 Kenzie Huizenga, 9 27:41.43 Unity Christian J
395 46 Jolie Sabaliauskas, 11 27:44.61 Akronn Westfield V
505 47 37 Jane Taylor, 12 28:29.09 Unity Christian J
396 48 Mackenzie Schram, 12

28:34.34 Akronn Westfield V
502 49 38 Eden Moreau, 9 29:03.90 Unity Christian J
504 50 39 Emilee Schrock, 10 29:18.06 Unity Christian J
527 51 40 Lcanna Chamorro, 9 29:19.43 West Sioux V
428 52 Ruby Harper, 9 29:43.70 Hinton J
462 53 41 Abby Stout, 11 31:20.59 South Obrien V
407 54 42 Samantha Zubrod, 10 32:27.95 Gehlen Catholic V
454 55 Natalie Plagman, 10 33:26.43 Mmcru V
503 56 43 Karyss Muyskens, 11 34:55.97 Unity Christian J
495 57 44 Kendra Breems, 9 35:05.67 Unity Christian J



461 58 45 Laci Kenney, 11 39:25.73 South Obrien V



2021 WEC Cross Country Boys
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 11, 2021

Sunny, calm, 72 at start
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Unity Christian 27 3 4 5 7 8 10 13 18:25.23 0:38.87
2 Mmcru 53 1 6 9 17 20 21 19:11.22 3:12.86
3 Gehlen Catholic 81 2 11 19 22 27 43 46 20:00.82 3:13.32
4 Hinton 108 12 16 24 26 30 34 44 20:40.98 2:31.40
5* Hms 129 18 23 25 28 35 36 47 21:17.00 2:25.38
6* Trinity Christian 129 14 15 29 33 38 39 41 21:35.69 3:52.65
7 South Obrien 182 31 32 37 40 42 45 23:12.66 2:08.61

Incomplete Teams: Akronn Westfield V, Harris-Lake Park V, West Sioux V

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

Varsity

1. Unity Christian
493 3 Caleb TeKrony, 12 18:09.44
494 4 Ethan Wynia, 9 18:11.45
488 5 Jonathan Breems, 11 18:12.05
491 7 Daylen Mulder, 10 18:44.92
489 8 Ezra Landman, 10 18:48.31
490 10 Levi Landman, 12 18:57.63
536 13 Isaac Bandstra, 12 19:31.11

Total Time = 1:32:06.19     Total Places = 27

2. Mmcru
449 1 Kaden Galles, 10 17:26.31
451 6 Brett Staab, 12 18:39.41
448 9 Brayden Dirks, 12 18:51.50
446 17 Owen Alesch, 11 20:19.73
447 20 Lucas Braun, 9 20:39.17
450 21 Gunnar Grage, 12 20:40.37

Total Time = 1:35:56.13     Total Places = 53

3. Gehlen Catholic
411 2 Carver Ruhland, 12 18:06.55
408 11 Ryan Augustine, 11 19:19.62
414 19 Bradan Weber, 9 20:36.43
412 22 Brian Schmit, 12 20:41.63
413 27 Robert Schmit, 9 21:19.88
409 43 Tobin Conrad, 9 24:38.57
410 46 Tyler Czyz, 9 27:03.01

Total Time = 1:40:04.13     Total Places = 81

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Hinton
426 12 Zach Spersma, 11 19:25.59
421 16 Dylan Devries, 12 20:12.76
425 24 Will Schindler, 12 20:47.11
423 26 Cooper Nelson, 9 21:02.42
422 30 Ian Greigg, 9 21:57.00
424 34 Ty Ridgway, 12 22:40.28
427 44 Carson Sudbeck, 9 25:12.05

Total Time = 1:43:24.90     Total Places = 108

5*. Hms
444 18 George Vargas, 9 20:21.83
438 23 Aiden Bush, 9 20:44.16
439 25 Bryce Dodge, 11 20:59.68
443 28 Aiden Jensen, 12 21:32.13
441 35 Blaine Finster, 9 22:47.21
440 36 Damian Dodge, 9 23:31.77
442 47 Ryan Grotluschen, 9 27:42.87

Total Time = 1:46:25.02     Total Places = 129

6*. Trinity Christian
476 14 Jacob Kuiper, 10 19:45.68
479 15 Carter Westra, 9 20:04.30
475 29 Dustin Hoksbergen, 10

21:56.15
474 33 tristan davelaar, 12 22:33.98
480 38 Kyle Wynia, 10 23:38.34
477 39 Drew Poppema, 11 23:42.95
478 41 Nicolas Van Engen, 11

24:12.76
Total Time = 1:47:58.48     Total Places = 129



7. South Obrien
465 31 Brett Evans, 9 22:11.45
464 32 Sam Daniels, 12 22:15.82
472 37 Arturo Martinez, 12 23:32.41
469 40 Brendan Wilson, 12 23:43.55
467 42 Bensen Rohwer, 9 24:20.06
468 45 Blake Wilson, 12 25:56.54

Total Time = 1:56:03.31     Total Places = 182

ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

449 1 1 Kaden Galles, 10 17:26.31 Mmcru V
411 2 2 Carver Ruhland, 12 18:06.55 Gehlen Catholic V
493 3 3 Caleb TeKrony, 12 18:09.44 Unity Christian V
494 4 4 Ethan Wynia, 9 18:11.45 Unity Christian V
488 5 5 Jonathan Breems, 11 18:12.05 Unity Christian V
451 6 6 Brett Staab, 12 18:39.41 Mmcru V
491 7 7 Daylen Mulder, 10 18:44.92 Unity Christian V
489 8 8 Ezra Landman, 10 18:48.31 Unity Christian V
448 9 9 Brayden Dirks, 12 18:51.50 Mmcru V
490 10 10 Levi Landman, 12 18:57.63 Unity Christian V
408 11 11 Ryan Augustine, 11 19:19.62 Gehlen Catholic V
426 12 12 Zach Spersma, 11 19:25.59 Hinton V
514 13 13 Iain Monroe, 11 19:28.68 Unity Christian J
536 14 14 Isaac Bandstra, 12 19:31.11 Unity Christian V
476 15 15 Jacob Kuiper, 10 19:45.68 Trinity Christian V
522 16 16 Lane Scholten, 9 19:46.05 Unity Christian J
479 17 17 Carter Westra, 9 20:04.30 Trinity Christian V
421 18 18 Dylan Devries, 12 20:12.76 Hinton V
430 19 Landon Greve, 10 20:15.57 Harris-Lake Park V
446 20 19 Owen Alesch, 11 20:19.73 Mmcru V
444 21 20 George Vargas, 9 20:21.83 Hms V
414 22 21 Bradan Weber, 9 20:36.43 Gehlen Catholic V
447 23 22 Lucas Braun, 9 20:39.17 Mmcru V
450 24 23 Gunnar Grage, 12 20:40.37 Mmcru V
412 25 24 Brian Schmit, 12 20:41.63 Gehlen Catholic V
438 26 25 Aiden Bush, 9 20:44.16 Hms V
425 27 26 Will Schindler, 12 20:47.11 Hinton V
533 28 Tyler Kennedy, 11 20:50.64 West Sioux V
525 29 27 Braden Zevenbergen, 10

20:56.57 Unity Christian J
439 30 28 Bryce Dodge, 11 20:59.68 Hms V
423 31 29 Cooper Nelson, 9 21:02.42 Hinton V
519 32 30 Elias Obbink, 12 21:17.51 Unity Christian J
413 33 31 Robert Schmit, 9 21:19.88 Gehlen Catholic V
515 34 32 Landon Moreau, 11 21:31.24 Unity Christian J
518 35 33 Dylan Obbink, 10 21:31.62 Unity Christian J
443 36 34 Aiden Jensen, 12 21:32.13 Hms V
398 37 Dexter Briggs, 9 21:44.01 Akronn Westfield V
513 38 35 Dylan Koelewyn, 10 21:49.49 Unity Christian J
397 39 Noah Boie, 9 21:54.67 Akronn Westfield V
431 40 Gabriel Lovato, 10 21:55.26 Harris-Lake Park V
520 41 36 Caden Oolman, 9 21:55.70 Unity Christian J
475 42 37 Dustin Hoksbergen, 10

21:56.15 Trinity Christian V
422 43 38 Ian Greigg, 9 21:57.00 Hinton V
465 44 39 Brett Evans, 9 22:11.45 South Obrien V
524 45 40 Tyler Van Schouwen, 12

22:13.18 Unity Christian J
464 46 41 Sam Daniels, 12 22:15.82 South Obrien V
432 47 Matthew Stone, 12 22:32.56 Harris-Lake Park V



474 48 42 tristan davelaar, 12 22:33.98 Trinity Christian V
424 49 43 Ty Ridgway, 12 22:40.28 Hinton V
441 50 44 Blaine Finster, 9 22:47.21 Hms V
534 51 Evan Lauters, 10 22:57.47 West Sioux V
455 52 Max Pepper, 9 23:21.16 Mmcru J
399 53 Tanner Frerichs, 9 23:24.68 Akronn Westfield V
440 54 45 Damian Dodge, 9 23:31.77 Hms V
472 55 46 Arturo Martinez, 12 23:32.41 South Obrien V
456 56 Mason Peters, 10 23:33.08 Mmcru J
480 57 47 Kyle Wynia, 10 23:38.34 Trinity Christian V
477 58 48 Drew Poppema, 11 23:42.95 Trinity Christian V
469 59 49 Brendan Wilson, 12 23:43.55 South Obrien V
521 60 50 Casey Oolman, 12 23:44.16 Unity Christian J
517 61 51 Elijah Nyenhuis, 9 24:08.29 Unity Christian J
516 62 52 Samuel Nonhof, 11 24:10.88 Unity Christian J
478 63 53 Nicolas Van Engen, 11

24:12.76 Trinity Christian V
467 64 54 Bensen Rohwer, 9 24:20.06 South Obrien V
400 65 Ben Philips, 10 24:30.09 Akronn Westfield V
409 66 55 Tobin Conrad, 9 24:38.57 Gehlen Catholic V
427 67 56 Carson Sudbeck, 9 25:12.05 Hinton V
468 68 57 Blake Wilson, 12 25:56.54 South Obrien V
523 69 58 Ryan Van Schouwen, 10

26:56.51 Unity Christian J
410 70 59 Tyler Czyz, 9 27:03.01 Gehlen Catholic V
512 71 60 Jacen Huizenga, 9 27:10.74 Unity Christian J
445 72 Gavin Faulkner, 10 27:21.55 Hms J
442 73 61 Ryan Grotluschen, 9 27:42.87 Hms V



2021 WEC Cross Country Girls
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 11, 2021

Sunny, calm, 72 at start
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Unity Christian 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 24:16.15 0:41.41

Incomplete Teams: Hinton J

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

JV

1. Unity Christian
496 1 Anna De Jong, 10 23:53.60
508 2 Kyra Van Schouwen, 9

24:12.71
498 3 Becca Dykstra, 12 24:13.64
499 4 Katelyn Huizenga, 11 24:25.79
509 5 Amalia Visser, 9 24:35.01
510 6 Mikayla Vollink, 10 25:11.31
506 7 Katy Timmer, 12 25:49.13

Total Time = 2:01:20.77     Total Places = 15

ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

487 1 1 Amaya Van Essen, 12 20:26.81 Unity Christian V
484 2 2 Olivia Hoogland, 10 20:50.29 Unity Christian V
482 3 3 Amy De Groot, 12 21:19.57 Unity Christian V
526 4 4 Meraya Barrera, 12 21:50.87 West Sioux V
435 5 Madison Otto, 12 22:11.79 Hms V
417 6 5 Ava Lang, 9 22:20.22 Hinton V
481 7 6 Autumn Bousema, 9 22:23.34 Unity Christian V
415 8 7 Kaci Allen, 10 22:26.79 Hinton V
483 9 8 Jaidyn De Jong, 9 22:31.15 Unity Christian V
485 10 9 Courtney Joiner, 12 22:44.98 Unity Christian V
419 11 10 Kyra Peters, 10 22:51.64 Hinton V
418 12 11 Kadence Peters, 10 22:52.52 Hinton V
459 13 12 Taja Conley, 11 22:59.35 South Obrien V
457 14 McKenna Loutsch, 1023:05.86 Remsen St Mary V
403 15 13 Kailey Sitzmann, 12 23:21.79 Gehlen Catholic V
501 16 14 Addison Liston, 9 23:32.59 Unity Christian V
460 17 15 Takara Conley, 11 23:40.33 South Obrien V
496 18 16 Anna De Jong, 10 23:53.60 Unity Christian J
532 19 17 Emma Van Wyhe, 12 24:01.21 West Sioux V
530 20 18 Marla Rubio, 10 24:12.42 West Sioux V
508 21 19 Kyra Van Schouwen, 9

24:12.71 Unity Christian J
498 22 20 Becca Dykstra, 12 24:13.64 Unity Christian J



499 23 21 Katelyn Huizenga, 11 24:25.79 Unity Christian J
509 24 22 Amalia Visser, 9 24:35.01 Unity Christian J
402 25 23 Addison Arens, 11 24:38.32 Gehlen Catholic V
458 26 Maria Russell, 12 24:52.02 Remsen St Mary V
510 27 24 Mikayla Vollink, 10 25:11.31 Unity Christian J
404 28 25 Harlie Tesch, 12 25:15.97 Gehlen Catholic V
393 29 Josalyn Bruget, 10 25:17.75 Akronn Westfield V
473 30 Keahna Heynen, 11 25:41.55 Trinity Christian V
506 31 26 Katy Timmer, 12 25:49.13 Unity Christian J
416 32 27 Jadyn Case, 12 25:57.97 Hinton V
420 33 28 Kenedi Spies, 12 26:08.88 Hinton V
463 34 29 Elodie Wilson, 10 26:10.12 South Obrien V
497 35 Ella Dekkers, 12 26:33.82 Unity Christian J
529 36 30 Holly Robak, 10 26:33.99 West Sioux V
531 37 31 Tristen Tift, 12 26:36.87 West Sioux V
405 38 32 Paisley Tesch, 9 26:43.38 Gehlen Catholic V
434 39 Gracie Knobloch, 9 26:46.66 Hms V
436 40 Juliana Pasillas, 11 26:52.11 Hms V
528 41 33 Crystal Ramierz, 10 27:08.11 West Sioux V
507 42 Adriana Van Maanen, 11

27:09.32 Unity Christian J
452 43 Alyson Ball, 10 27:11.37 Mmcru V
429 44 Morgan Vogt, 9 27:30.16 Hinton J
500 45 Kenzie Huizenga, 9 27:41.43 Unity Christian J
395 46 Jolie Sabaliauskas, 11 27:44.61 Akronn Westfield V
505 47 Jane Taylor, 12 28:29.09 Unity Christian J
396 48 Mackenzie Schram, 12

28:34.34 Akronn Westfield V
502 49 Eden Moreau, 9 29:03.90 Unity Christian J
504 50 Emilee Schrock, 10 29:18.06 Unity Christian J
527 51 34 Lcanna Chamorro, 9 29:19.43 West Sioux V
428 52 Ruby Harper, 9 29:43.70 Hinton J
462 53 35 Abby Stout, 11 31:20.59 South Obrien V
407 54 36 Samantha Zubrod, 10 32:27.95 Gehlen Catholic V
454 55 Natalie Plagman, 10 33:26.43 Mmcru V
503 56 Karyss Muyskens, 11 34:55.97 Unity Christian J
495 57 Kendra Breems, 9 35:05.67 Unity Christian J
461 58 37 Laci Kenney, 11 39:25.73 South Obrien V



2021 WEC Cross Country Boys
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 11, 2021

Sunny, calm, 72 at start
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Unity Christian 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 20:36.01 2:02.56

Incomplete Teams: Hms J, Mmcru J

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

JV

1. Unity Christian
514 1 Iain Monroe, 11 19:28.68
522 2 Lane Scholten, 9 19:46.05
525 3 Braden Zevenbergen, 10

20:56.57
519 4 Elias Obbink, 12 21:17.51
515 5 Landon Moreau, 11 21:31.24
518 6 Dylan Obbink, 10 21:31.62
513 7 Dylan Koelewyn, 10 21:49.49

Total Time = 1:43:00.08     Total Places = 15

ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

449 1 1 Kaden Galles, 10 17:26.31 Mmcru V
411 2 2 Carver Ruhland, 12 18:06.55 Gehlen Catholic V
493 3 3 Caleb TeKrony, 12 18:09.44 Unity Christian V
494 4 4 Ethan Wynia, 9 18:11.45 Unity Christian V
488 5 5 Jonathan Breems, 11 18:12.05 Unity Christian V
451 6 6 Brett Staab, 12 18:39.41 Mmcru V
491 7 7 Daylen Mulder, 10 18:44.92 Unity Christian V
489 8 8 Ezra Landman, 10 18:48.31 Unity Christian V
448 9 9 Brayden Dirks, 12 18:51.50 Mmcru V
490 10 10 Levi Landman, 12 18:57.63 Unity Christian V
408 11 11 Ryan Augustine, 11 19:19.62 Gehlen Catholic V
426 12 12 Zach Spersma, 11 19:25.59 Hinton V
514 13 13 Iain Monroe, 11 19:28.68 Unity Christian J
536 14 14 Isaac Bandstra, 12 19:31.11 Unity Christian V
476 15 15 Jacob Kuiper, 10 19:45.68 Trinity Christian V
522 16 16 Lane Scholten, 9 19:46.05 Unity Christian J
479 17 17 Carter Westra, 9 20:04.30 Trinity Christian V
421 18 18 Dylan Devries, 12 20:12.76 Hinton V
430 19 Landon Greve, 10 20:15.57 Harris-Lake Park V
446 20 19 Owen Alesch, 11 20:19.73 Mmcru V
444 21 20 George Vargas, 9 20:21.83 Hms V
414 22 21 Bradan Weber, 9 20:36.43 Gehlen Catholic V
447 23 22 Lucas Braun, 9 20:39.17 Mmcru V



450 24 23 Gunnar Grage, 12 20:40.37 Mmcru V
412 25 24 Brian Schmit, 12 20:41.63 Gehlen Catholic V
438 26 25 Aiden Bush, 9 20:44.16 Hms V
425 27 26 Will Schindler, 12 20:47.11 Hinton V
533 28 Tyler Kennedy, 11 20:50.64 West Sioux V
525 29 27 Braden Zevenbergen, 10

20:56.57 Unity Christian J
439 30 28 Bryce Dodge, 11 20:59.68 Hms V
423 31 29 Cooper Nelson, 9 21:02.42 Hinton V
519 32 30 Elias Obbink, 12 21:17.51 Unity Christian J
413 33 31 Robert Schmit, 9 21:19.88 Gehlen Catholic V
515 34 32 Landon Moreau, 11 21:31.24 Unity Christian J
518 35 33 Dylan Obbink, 10 21:31.62 Unity Christian J
443 36 34 Aiden Jensen, 12 21:32.13 Hms V
398 37 Dexter Briggs, 9 21:44.01 Akronn Westfield V
513 38 35 Dylan Koelewyn, 10 21:49.49 Unity Christian J
397 39 Noah Boie, 9 21:54.67 Akronn Westfield V
431 40 Gabriel Lovato, 10 21:55.26 Harris-Lake Park V
520 41 Caden Oolman, 9 21:55.70 Unity Christian J
475 42 36 Dustin Hoksbergen, 10

21:56.15 Trinity Christian V
422 43 37 Ian Greigg, 9 21:57.00 Hinton V
465 44 38 Brett Evans, 9 22:11.45 South Obrien V
524 45 Tyler Van Schouwen, 12

22:13.18 Unity Christian J
464 46 39 Sam Daniels, 12 22:15.82 South Obrien V
432 47 Matthew Stone, 12 22:32.56 Harris-Lake Park V
474 48 40 tristan davelaar, 12 22:33.98 Trinity Christian V
424 49 41 Ty Ridgway, 12 22:40.28 Hinton V
441 50 42 Blaine Finster, 9 22:47.21 Hms V
534 51 Evan Lauters, 10 22:57.47 West Sioux V
455 52 Max Pepper, 9 23:21.16 Mmcru J
399 53 Tanner Frerichs, 9 23:24.68 Akronn Westfield V
440 54 43 Damian Dodge, 9 23:31.77 Hms V
472 55 44 Arturo Martinez, 12 23:32.41 South Obrien V
456 56 Mason Peters, 10 23:33.08 Mmcru J
480 57 45 Kyle Wynia, 10 23:38.34 Trinity Christian V
477 58 46 Drew Poppema, 11 23:42.95 Trinity Christian V
469 59 47 Brendan Wilson, 12 23:43.55 South Obrien V
521 60 Casey Oolman, 12 23:44.16 Unity Christian J
517 61 Elijah Nyenhuis, 9 24:08.29 Unity Christian J
516 62 Samuel Nonhof, 11 24:10.88 Unity Christian J
478 63 48 Nicolas Van Engen, 11

24:12.76 Trinity Christian V
467 64 49 Bensen Rohwer, 9 24:20.06 South Obrien V
400 65 Ben Philips, 10 24:30.09 Akronn Westfield V
409 66 50 Tobin Conrad, 9 24:38.57 Gehlen Catholic V
427 67 51 Carson Sudbeck, 9 25:12.05 Hinton V
468 68 52 Blake Wilson, 12 25:56.54 South Obrien V
523 69 Ryan Van Schouwen, 10

26:56.51 Unity Christian J
410 70 53 Tyler Czyz, 9 27:03.01 Gehlen Catholic V
512 71 Jacen Huizenga, 9 27:10.74 Unity Christian J
445 72 Gavin Faulkner, 10 27:21.55 Hms J
442 73 54 Ryan Grotluschen, 9 27:42.87 Hms V


